OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ZERTOCENO AO	Name: QIAGEN N.V.
ZEPTOSENS AG	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Spoorstraat 50
Execution Date(s) March 17, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: NL-5911 KJ Venlo
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: The Netherlands Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
7 a Contrapplication (10.(3)	B. Patent No.(s)
	U.S. Patent No. 5,250,263 issued October 5, 1993
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Leon R. Yankwich	
Internal Address: Yankwich & Associates, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 201 Broadway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cambridge	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Massachusetts Zip: 02139 Phone Number:617-374-3700	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 617-374-3711	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0268
Email Address: LRYankwich@Yankwich.com	Authorized User Name
D. Signature:	
- Mon 15	May 9, 2005
Signature Signature	Date
Leon R. Yankwich, (Reg. No. 30,2\s\7) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT

ZEPTOSENS AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland (CH) and having an office and place of business at Benkenstrasse 254, CH-4108 Witterswil, Switzerland, which is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements disclosed in the U.S. patent cited below, does hereby assign, sell and transfer, for good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, to QIAGEN N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands (NL) and having an office and place of business at Spoorstraat 50, NL-5911 KJ Venlo, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns:

- (1) its entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 5,250,263 issued Oct. 5, 1993 to Andreas Manz, entitled "Apparatus for Processing or Preparing Liquid Samples for Chemical Analysis", including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of QIAGEN N.V., its designee, or in the names of the inventors at the election of QIAGEN N.V. or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the United States and all countries of the world;
- (3) its entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue from such patent applications in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and
- (4) its entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, improvements and applications.

ZEPTOSENS AG further authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to QIAGEN N.V. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ZEPTOSENS AG further agrees, upon the request of QIAGEN N.V., to execute and to deliver to QIAGEN N.V. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure title to said inventions, improvements and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of QIAGEN N.V. under this Assignment.

1 of 2

EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR:

The undersigned, as an officer of ZEPTOSENS AG fully empowered to sign such documents on its behalf, hereby executes this Assignment on behalf of the assignee ZEPTOSENS AG,

on the date: <u>17.03.2005</u> (date)

ZEPTOSENS A&

by: name:

Peter M. Linz, Notar und Amtschreiber-\$tellwertreter Amthausstr. 1500 for y 4143 Dornach, Switzer Vand

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

The undersigned, on behalf of QIAGEN N.V., hereby acknowledges the foregoing executed Assignment.

RECORDED: 05/09/2005

QIAGEN N.V

by: name

Séhatz 'eer

title:

CEO

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0170